
INDIAN BELIEVERS PARTY

INDIAN BELIEVERS PARTY
(Registered Under Election Commission of India - New Delhi)

Arch Bishop. Harry Sebastian
MA.BEd.LLB.LLM.DD

National President - IBP

To, Date 28.10.2023

The Election eerprææ:iener
ButdhaBhavan 9th floor,
Hyderabad. Telangana state

Dear Sir
Sub-: Submitting IT Returns and requesting common symbol to IBP political party regarding

We the Indian Believers party (IBP) submitting the Income expenditures returning filed copy's'
for your kind perusal

According to the Form 24A under Rule 85B of the Income Tax Rules for the year 2023-2024
to declare my Nil Income Tax Returns.
Please find attached the completed Form 24A, along with any supporting documents that

may be required. I have made every effort to ensure the accuracy and completeness of this
submission, and I am ready to provide any additional information or clarification if necessary.
We request you to kindly allot the common symbol to our party, our party members all

contesting in all the constancy in Telangana 2023 elections. We already submitted 10B form
and other relevant documents to Election office New Delhi

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If there are any additional steps or documents
required for the completion of this process, please do not hesitate to inform me. I am at your
service to ensure that all necessary requirements are met.
Thanking you sir
Yours's sincerely,

n Harry SebastianArchBishop R

n elievers party National president

Enclosed -: 1 Form 24A 2.party registration 3.Pan card .4.lT copy's

No:

Date:

Section

IBPÜ

Address-: Indian Believers Party, Bhanu Towers, llnd Floor, Flat. No. 201. ESI Hospital Metrostation. SR.Nagar. Post,

Hyderabad -500038.TS.lndia. Mobile No.+ 09394326000. Office Number : 9676867441.
Email-: partyindianbelieversparty@gmail.com
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Conduct ofElections Rules, 1961
(Statutory Rules and Order)

I

[FORM 24A
(See rule 85B)

[This form should be filed with the Election Commission before the due date for furnishing a return of the Political
Party's income of the concerned financial year under section 139 of the Income-tax Act, 1961 (43 of 1961) and a
certificate to this effect should be attached with the Income-tax return to claim exemption under the Income-tax Act,
1961 (43 of 1961).]

I. Name of Political Party:

2. Status of the Political Party:
(recognised/unrecognised)

ßCLj€vcRs &gpJ
NTSCD

3. Address oftheheadquartersoftheP01itica1Party•. D 201 GST •g

s-oe•4. Date of registration ofPolitical Party with Election Commission: [0 (

5. Permanent Account Number (PAN) and Income-tax Ward/Circle where return of the political party is filed:

6. Details of the contributions received, in excess ofrupees twenty thousand, during the Financial Year:20 —
. —20

Serial number Name and PAN (if any _
and Amount of Mode of

contribution
* (cheque/demand
draft/cash)

Remarks
complete address Income-Tax
ofthe Ward/Circle
contributing
person/company

contribution
(Rs.)

*In case of payment by cheque/demand draft, indicate name of the bank and branch of the bank on which the

cheque/demand draft has been drawn.

7. In case the contributor is a company, whether the conditions laid down under section 293A of the Companies Act,

1956 (1 of 1956) have been complied with (A copy of the certificate to this obtained from the company should be
attached).

1,

Verification
10

(full name in Block letters), son/daughter of
Ai- solemnly declare that to the best ofmy knowledge and belief,

the information given in this Form is correct, complete and truly stated.

I further declare that I am verifying this form in my capaci
behalf Of the Poli •cal Party above named and I

as
so

competent to do so.

Date:

INDIAN

(Signature an of the
Bishop

OS PAG.

1. Ins. by Notifn. No. S.O. 1283(E), dated the 10th November, 2003.



Acknowledgement Number:450130021271023 Date of filing : 27-Oct-2023

INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-I(SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7

Assessment
Year

2023-24

PAN

Name

Address

Status

Filed uls

3

X

o

filed and verified]
(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)

AABA18484Q

INDIAN BELIEVERS PARTY (IBP)

8-3-167,Bhanu Towers, 2nd Floor , Flat No-201, ESI Hospital, SR Nagar, Sanjeev Reddy Nagar S.O, Ameerpet ,

HYDERABAD , 36-Telangana,91-INDIA, 500038

05-AOP/BOI

139(1)-On or before due date

CurrentYear business loss, if any

Total Income

Book Profit under MAT, where applicable

Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable

Net tax payable

Interest and Fee Payable

Total tax, interest and Fee payable

Taxes Paid

(+) Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (7-8)

Accreted Income as per section 115TD

Additional Tax payable u/s 115TD

Interest payable u/s 115TE

Additional Tax and interest payable

Tax and interest paid

(+) Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (13-14)

Form Number

e-FiIing Acknowledgement Number

ITR-7

450130021271023

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

in the capacity of

0

This return has been digitally signed by HARRY

ADWPR3200Q
6432269

SEBASTIAN RAGHAVAN

from IP addressOthers
Oct-2023 15:31:32

having PAN

DSC Sl.No & Issuer

106.195.66.118 on 27-

24667600CN=e-Mudhra Sub CA for Class 3 Individual

2022,OU=Certifying Authority,O=eMudhra Limited,C=IN

System Generated

Barcode/QR Code
AABA18484Q074501300212710238e775fd2f53a586a7b53720fc5368cd385cdcb20

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENTTO cpc, BENGALURU



INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
Vhere the data ofthe Return of Income in Form ITR-I (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7

filed and verified]
(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)

Iress

us

d u/s

AABA18484Q

INDIAN BELIEVERS PARTY (IBP)

8-3-167/K , Sanathnagar 1 E S.O , Balanagar , HYDERABAD ,

AOP/BOI

139(4) - Belated- Return filed after due date

Current Yearbusiness loss, if any

Total Income

Profit under MAT, where applicable

Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable

Net tax payable

I. and Fee Payable

Total tax, interest and Fee payable

Taxes Paid

(+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (6-7)

Dividend Tax Payable

Interest Payable

Total Dividend tax and interest payable

Taxes Paid

(+)Tax Payable (11-12)

Accreted Income as per section 115TD

Additional Tax payable u/s 115TD

Interest payable u/s 115TE

A—dtional Tax and interest payable

Tax and interest paid

(+)Tax Payable (17-18)

36-Telangana , 91-lndia , 500018

Form

e-Filing Acknowledgement Number

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

15

16

17

18

19

Assessment Year

2021-22

ITR-7

483088030300322

10,000

0

0

0

0

0

me Tax Return submitted electronically on 30-03-2022 10:35:48 from IP address 122.161.126.94 and verified by HARRY SEBASTIAN

iHAVAN having PAN ADWPR32()()Q on 30-03-2022 10:35:45 using Paper ITR-verificationform generated through mode

System Generated

Barcode/QR Code

AABA18484Q07483088030300322BODID5C9D959EC1637C7A73B65666417DABA3889

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO cpc, BENGALURU


