

## **INDIAN BELIEVERS PART**



(Registered Under Election Commission of India - New Delhi)

Arch Bishop. Harry Sebastian MA.BEd.LLB.LLM.DD National President - IBP

> The Election commissioner tien Buddha Bhavan 9 th floor,

Hyderabad. Telangana state

Date 28.10.2023

Dear Sir

Sub-: Submitting IT Returns and requesting common symbol to IBP political party regarding

We the Indian Believers party (IBP) submitting the Income expenditures returning filed copy's' for your kind perusal

According to the Form 24A under Rule 85B of the Income Tax Rules for the year 2023-2024 to declare my Nil Income Tax Returns.

Please find attached the completed Form 24A, along with any supporting documents that may be required. I have made every effort to ensure the accuracy and completeness of this submission, and I am ready to provide any additional information or clarification if necessary. We request you to kindly allot the common symbol to our party, our party members all contesting in all the constancy in Telangana 2023 elections. We already submitted 10B form and other relevant documents to Election office New Delhi

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If there are any additional steps or documents required for the completion of this process, please do not hesitate to inform me. I am at your service to ensure that all necessary requirements are met.

Thanking you sir Yours's sincerely,

Illeleleles, ArchBishop Raghavan Harry Sebastian Indian Believers party National president

Enclosed -: 1 Form 24A 2.party registration 3.Pan card .4.IT copy's

Section

## Conduct of Elections Rules, 1961 (Statutory Rules and Order)

<sup>1</sup>[FORM 24A (See rule 85B)

[This form should be filed with the Election Commission before the due date for furnishing a return of the Political Party's income of the concerned financial year under section 139 of the Income-tax Act, 1961 (43 of 1961) and a certificate to this effect should be attached with the Income-tax return to claim exemption under the Income-tax Act, 1961 (43 of 1961).]

1. Name of Political Party:

INDIAN BELIEVERS PARTY (IBP)

2. Status of the Political Party: (recognised/unrecognised)

UNRECOGNISED

3. Address of the headquarters of the Political Party: BHANUTOWERS- IINCLESS - FOOR 201 EST HYD
5000 38

4. Date of registration of Political Party with Election Commission: 11/08/2021

5. Permanent Account Number (PAN) and Income-tax Ward/Circle where return of the political party is filed:

6. Details of the contributions received, in excess of rupees twenty thousand, during the Financial Year:20 - . -20 .

Serial number	Name and complete address of the contributing person/company	PAN (if any_ and Income-Tax Ward/Circle	Amount of contribution (Rs.)	Mode of contribution *(cheque/demand draft/cash)	Remarks
	NIL	AABI8484Q	NIL	NIL.	

\*In case of payment by cheque/demand draft, indicate name of the bank and branch of the bank on which the cheque/demand draft has been drawn.

7. In case the contributor is a company, whether the conditions laid down under section 293A of the Companies Act, 1956 (1 of 1956) have been complied with (A copy of the certificate to this obtained from the company should be attached).

Verification

I, BISHOPR-HARRY (full name in Block letters), son/daughter of RAGHAVAN (LATE) solemnly declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information given in this Form is correct, complete and truly stated.

I further declare that I am verifying this form in my capacity as INDIAN BELIEVERS PARTY on behalf of the Political Party above named and I am also competent to do so.

(Signature and name of the Treasurer/Authorised person)]

Date: 28-10-2023 Place: HYDERA BAD-TS

1. Ins. by Notifn. No. S.O. 1283(E), dated the 10th November, 2003.

Date of filing: 27-Oct-2023

## INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1(SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7 filed and verified]

(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)

Assessment Year 2023-24

PAN AABAI8484Q INDIAN BELIEVERS PARTY (IBP) Name 8-3-167, Bhanu Towers, 2nd Floor, Flat No-201, ESI Hospital, SR Nagar, Sanjeev Reddy Nagar S.O, Ameerpet, Address HYDERABAD, 36-Telangana, 91-INDIA, 500038 Form Number ITR-7 05-AOP/BOI Status e-Filing Acknowledgement Number 450130021271023 Filed u/s 139(1)-On or before due date 0 Current Year business loss, if any 1 2 0 Total Income **Faxable Income and Tax Details** Book Profit under MAT, where applicable 3 0 Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable 4 0 5 0 Net tax payable 6 0 Interest and Fee Payable Total tax, interest and Fee payable 7 0 Taxes Paid 0 (+) Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (7-8) 9 0 Accreted Income and Tax Detail 10 0 Accreted Income as per section 115TD 11 0 Additional Tax payable u/s 115TD 12 0 Interest payable u/s 115TE 13 0 Additional Tax and interest payable 14 Tax and interest paid 0 (+) Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (13-14) 15 This return has been digitally signed by HARRY SEBASTIAN RAGHAVAN in the capacity of having PAN ADWPR3200Q from IP address 106.195.66.118 Others 24667600CN=e-Mudhra Sub CA for Class 3 Individual Oct-2023 15:31:32 DSC SI.No & Issuer 6432269 & 2022,OU=Certifying Authority,O=eMudhra Limited,C=IN

System Generated Barcode/QR Code



AABAI8484Q074501300212710238e775fd2f53a586a7b53720fc5368cd385cdcb20

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU

## INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Vhere the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7 filed and verified]

(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)

Assessment Year 2021-22

1	AABAI8484Q							
ne	INDIAN BELIEVERS PARTY (IBP)							
ress	8-3-167/K , Sanathnagar I E S.O , Balanagar , HYDERABAD , 36-Telangana , 91-India , 500018							
us	AOP/BOI	Form Num	ber		ITR-7			
d u/s	139(4) - Belated- Return filed after due date	e-Filing Acknowledgement Number		Number	483088030300322			
Current Y	ear business loss, if any		1		0			
Total Inco	ome			10,000				
Book Profit under MAT, where applicable			2	0				
Adjusted Total Income under AMT, where applicable			3	0				
Net tax payable			4	0				
Isst and Fee Payable			5	0				
Total tax, interest and Fee payable			6	0				
Taxes Paid			7	0				
(+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (6-7)			8	0				
Dividend Tax Payable			9	0				
Interest Payable			10	0				
Total Dividend tax and interest payable			11	0				
Taxes Paid			12	0				
(+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (11-12)			13	0				
Accreted Income as per section 115TD			14	. 0				
Additional Tax payable u/s 115TD			15	0				
Interest payable u/s 115TE			16	0				
Awaltional Tax and interest payable			17	0				
Tax and interest paid			18	0				
(+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (17-18)			19	0				

me Tax Return submitted electronically on 30-03-2022 10:35:48 from IP address 122.161.126.94 and verified by HARRY SEBASTIAN HAVAN having PAN ADWPR3200Q on 30-03-2022 10:35:45 using Paper ITR-verification form generated through mode

System Generated

Barcode/QR Code



AABAI8484Q07483088030300322B0D1D5C9D959EC1637C7A73B65666417DABA3889

DO NOT SEND THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU